
 

BOARD OF VARIANCE 

2025 SCHEDULE 

DEADLINE for 

APPLICATIONS 

DEADLINE for  

AGENDA MAILOUT 

BOARD OF VARIANCE 

MEETING 

Monday, Dec. 16th, 2024 Friday, Dec. 27th, 2024 Wednesday, Jan. 8, 2025 

Monday, Feb 10, 2025 Friday, Feb. 28, 2025 Wednesday, March 12, 2025 

Monday, April 14, 2025 Friday, May 2, 2025 Wednesday, May 14, 2025 

Monday, June 9, 2025 Friday, June 27, 2025 Wednesday, July 9, 2025 

Monday, August 11, 2025 Friday, August 29, 2025 Wednesday, Sep. 10, 2025 

Tuesday, Oct. 14, 2025 

(Mon Oct. 15 is Thanksgiving) 

Friday, Oct. 31, 2025 Wednesday, Nov. 12, 2025 

Monday, Dec. 15, 2025 Friday, Jan. 2, 2026 Wednesday, Jan. 14, 2026 

 
All Board of Variance meetings are convened at 4:00 p.m.  

1st floor Arbutus Room, Regional District of Nanaimo Office 

6300 Hammond Bay Road, Nanaimo 

     

250-390-6510 / 250-954-3798 / Toll free 1-877-607-4111 

The Board of Variance is established by Regional District of Nanaimo Bylaw 1621  
and operates independent of the Board of the Regional District of Nanaimo. 


